Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIBERGLASS ENGINEERING INCORPORATED		03/31/2008	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	100 NORTH TRYON ST
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255-0001
Entity Type:	A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0891199	COBALT
Registration Number:	1178002	COBALT
Registration Number:	1472158	COBALT C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900102990

Fax Number: (816)412-9393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 842-8600

TRADEMARK@STINSON.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: J. DAVID WHARTON

Address Line 1: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 2: 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 800620-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. DAVID WHARTON

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0013

Signature:	/JDW/	
Date:	04/01/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0014 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Fiberglass Engineering Incorporated, a Kansas corporation, headquartered

in Neodesha, Kansas ("Debtor"), and Boatmen's First National Bank of Kansas City, a national

banking association ("Lender") are parties to a security agreement executed March 5, 1992, that

granted to Lender a security interest in Debtor's assets listed in the attached Schedule A

("Trademarks and Patents");

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association headquartered in

Charlotte, North Carolina, ("Successor Lender") is the successor in interest to Boatmen's First

National Bank of Kansas City;

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully satisfied all of Debtor's obligations to Lender and

Successor Lender and accordingly, Lender's security interest in the Trademarks and Patents has

terminated;

WHEREAS Debtor and Successor Lender wish to memorialize the termination of such

security interest in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, Successor Lender states as follows:

Successor Lender, on behalf of itself and Lender, hereby certifies that it is the present

nominal owner of the security interest in the intangibles identified in the Security Agreement

between Lender and Debtor dated March 5, 1992 and recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at Reel 856, Frame 637 and Reel 640, Frames 992 through 999;

Successor Lender hereby certifies that Debtor has satisfied all obligations for which the

security interest in the property identified in Schedule A was given and hereby terminates the

security interest in all of the property identified in Schedule A.

DB02/800620.0004/7984454,1

REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0015

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Successor Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to
be duly executed by an officer on this 31st day of MARCK, 2008.
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
By: W. Wes Blanton Title: Senior Vice President
By: W. Wes Blanton
Title: Senior Vice President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Missouri
STATE OF Missouri) COUNTY OF Jackson) SS
On this 315+ day of March, 20008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
State and County aforesaid, personally appeared W. Wes Blanton, to me known and
known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and
he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Cynchia L'Archetts
Notary Public
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires:
CYNTHIA L. RICKETTS Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for Jackson County My Commission Expires: April 24, 2011 07040689

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS and PATENTS

<u>Patents</u>

Number	<u>Date</u>	Inventor	<u>Title</u>
United States			
4,821,648	4-18-89	Bramhall, et al.	Hopper Car Cover
3,906,536	9-23-75	Bramhall	Power Windshield for Boats

<u>Trademarks</u>

Number	<u>Date</u>	<u>Trademark</u>
United States		
891,199	05-19-70	"Cobalt"
1,178,002	11-17-81	"Cobalt"
1,472,158	01-12-88	"Cobalt" and design
<u>Canada</u>		
274,948	12-17-82	"Cobalt" and design
218,743	02-17-77	"Cobalt"

DB02/800620.0004/7985121.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/01/2008 REEL: 003750 FRAME: 0017